
Holiday News Schedule - 2024 KPFA HOLIDAYS

1 New Year's Day Mon, 1/1/24 NO NEWS

2 MLK Mon, 1/15/24 REG FILL-IN

3 Presidents Day 2024 Mon, 2/19/24 REG FILL-IN

4 Cesar Chavez Observed-Mon,
4/1/24 REG FILL-IN

5 Workers' Day Wed, 5/1/24 REG FILL-IN

6 Memorial Day 2024 Mon, 5/27/24 NO NEWS

7 Juneteenth 2024 Wed, 6/19/24 REG FILL-IN

8 Independence Day 2024 Thu, 7/4/24 NO NEWS

9 Labor Day 2024 Mon, 9/2/24 NO NEWS

10 Indigenous People's Day** Mon, 10/14/24 SUNRISE

11 Veterans' Day Mon, 11/11/24 REG FILL-IN

12 Thanksgiving 2024** Thu, 11/28/24 NO NEWS

13 Day After Thanksgiving Fri, 11/29/24 AM & ½
EVENING

14 Christmas Eve Day 2024 Tue, 12/24/24 AM & ½
EVENING

15 Christmas Day 2024 Wed, 12/25/24 NO NEWS

16 Xmas Holiday Thu, 12/26/24 AM & ½
EVENING

17 Xmas Holiday Fri, 12/27/24 AM & ½
EVENING

18 Xmas Holiday Mon, 12/30/24 AM & ½
EVENING

19 New Year’s Eve Tue, 12/31/24 AM & ½
EVENING



HOLIDAY TYPE FILL-INS AM NEWS EVENING

NO NEWS 0 NO NO

REG FILL-IN 3 YES YES

AM & ½
EVENING

2 YES 30 MIN

SUNRISE 3 YES, minus 7 and 7:30 am
Headlines.

YES

*** All holidays require two weeks in advance notice (14 days) to find fill-ins. ***
If no fill-ins are available, News will work and take a comp day, ensuring continuity of
news programming.

**Holiday Hijack = holiday related content

NO NEWS HOLIDAYS - New Year’s Day, Memorial, Independence Day, Labor Day,
**Thanksgiving and Christmas

- News will go “dim” meaning no AM headlines and no evening news
- Pre-recorded special broadcast content (Holiday Hijack)
- ** Thanksgiving is the Sunrise Ceremony **
- No fill-ins scheduled

REGULAR FILL-IN HOLIDAYS - MLK Day, President’s Day, Cesar Chavez Day, Workers’ Day,
Juneteenth, Veterans’ Day

- Regular AM news, Regular evening news
- 3 News Staff fill-ins scheduled one month in advance
- 1 News Tech fill-in

AM & ½ EVENING HOLIDAYS - Day after Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve Day, Xmas Holidays
including New Year’s Eve

- AM headlines
- 12 PM, 4 PM & 30 min evening news
- 2 fill-in scheduled one month in advance
- 1 News Tech fill-in

SUNRISE CEREMONY HOLIDAYS - Indigenous People’s Day, **Thanksgiving**
- No 7 & 7:30 AM news headlines
- 8 AM & 10 AM pre-recorded content covering the history of KPFA’s Sunrise Ceremony;
- 3 fill-in scheduled one month in advance
- 1 News Tech fill-in


